i Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

August 23, 2016 Legistar ltem: 0733-16

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

Submitted for your review is Amendment No. 1 to Contract 20160032, PS — 2016 Sewer Asset
Management Services, AECOM, consultant.

The amendment is in the not-to-exceed amount of $98,100.00. The amendment is for wok related to
completing the design, contract administration, inspection support services, shop drawing review and
record drawings related to the 2016 sewer lining project as well as other duties associated with the
vacant position of Sanitary Sewer Project Engineer.

Funding is available in the following Org-Objects:
$43,600.00 — Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewer Var. Loc.
$23,900.00 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewer Misc. Loc.

$30,600.00 — Org-Object 40102-57560, Water/Wastewater Projects
$98,100.00 — Total

Sincerely,/§

John C. Rooney,
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

JCR:njp



